market. In addition, the Group's management actively monitors the key factors that affect price

movement.

Loans from Associated

At September 30, 2022, if interest rate on variable rate financial liabilities had been 1% higher /

lower with all other variables held constant, loss after taxation for the year would have been

higher / lower by Rs.103.265 million (2021: Rs.56.679 million) mainly as a result of higher

interest expense on variable rate financial liabilities.

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value

through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rate at the reporting date would not affect

profit or loss of the Group.

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on statement of

profit or loss and investments of the Group.

Companies

As at September 30, 2022, a 10% increase / decrease in redemption value of Units of the

Mutual Fund would have decreased / increased loss after taxation for the current year by

Rs.2,524 thousand (2021:Rs.3,470 thousand).

Rupees in thousand

Effective rate Carrying amount

156

41.3 Credit risk exposure and concentration of credit risk

Gross carrying value 44,210 0 1,729 45,939

Loss allowance 53 0 1,729 1,782

Gross carrying value 534,179 0 1,729 535,908

Loss allowance 717 0 1,729 2,446

Credit risk primarily arises from trade debts, loans and advances, other receivables and

balances with banks. To manage exposure to credit risk in respect of trade debts, management

performs credit reviews taking into account the customer's financial position, past experience

and other relevant factors. Where considered necessary, advance payments are obtained from

certain parties. The management of the Holding Company has set a maximumcredit period of

30 days to reduce the credit risk. Credit risk on bank balances is limited as the counter parties

are banks with reasonably high credit ratings. In respect of other counter parties, due to the